ChoiceOne Engineering												
	REF.	ITEM	DESCRIPTION									
	NO.		DESCRIPTION									
	1	202	REMOVED, AS PER PLAN									
	2	203	EXCAVATION, INCLUDING ENBANKMENT CON									
	3	204	SUBGRADE COMPACTION									
	4	209	LINEAR GRADING, AS PER PLAN									
	5	411	3" STABLIIZED AGGREGATE BASE									
	6	608	4" CONCRETE WALK, AS PER PLAN									
	7	608	CURB RAMP									
	8	611	4" CONDUIT, TYPE B, 707.45, STORM REPAIR,									
	9	611	6" CONDUIT, TYPE B, 707.45, STORM REPAIR,									

		Bid Tabulation															
ChoiceOne		City of Brookville															
Engineering		City Park Improvements CDBG Walking Paths			Husac Pavir	ng & Excavating, Inc.	FinFrock Co	onstruction Co., Inc.	Outd	oor Enterprise LLC		Belgray Inc.	Ja	gger Construction LLC	A to Z P	roperty Maintenance	
Engineering		September 18, 2023				West Harrison, IN		Covington, OH		Troy, OH		Wilmington, OH		Lima, OH		Troy, OH	
REF.		UNIT OF		UNIT	TOTAL	UNIT	TOTAL	UNIT	TOTAL	UNIT	TOTAL	UNIT	TOTAL	UNIT	TOTAL	UNIT	TOTAL
NO.		MEASURE		COST	COST	COST	COST	COST	COST	COST	COST	COST	COST	COST	COST	COST	COST
	202 REMOVED, AS PER PLAN	LUMP	1	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$7,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$2,764.00	\$2,764.00					\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00
	203 EXCAVATION, INCLUDING ENBANKMENT CONSTRUCTION, AS PER PLAN	C.Y.	193	\$26.00	\$5,018.00	\$10.00	\$1,930.00	\$24.00	\$4,632.00					\$35.00	\$6,755.00	\$172.00	\$33,196.00
	204 SUBGRADE COMPACTION	S.Y.	1323	\$4.00	\$5,292.00	\$2.00	\$2,646.00	\$1.00	\$1,323.00					\$3.00	\$3,969.00	\$2.50	\$3,307.50
	209 LINEAR GRADING, AS PER PLAN	FT.	430	\$5.00	\$2,150.00	\$15.00	\$6,450.00	\$6.00	\$2,580.00					\$4.00	\$1,720.00	\$60.50	\$26,015.00
	411 3" STABLIZED AGGREGATE BASE	C.Y.	111	\$110.00	\$12,210.00	\$59.00	\$6,549.00	\$72.00	\$7,992.00					\$63.06	\$6,999.66	\$74.50	\$8,269.50
6	608 4" CONCRETE WALK, AS PER PLAN	S.F.	11291		\$135,492.00	\$8.00	\$90,328.00	\$9.00	\$101,619.00					\$12.00	\$135,492.00	\$8.50	\$95,973.50
/	608 CURB RAMP	S.F.	188	\$22.00	\$4,136.00	\$12.50	\$2,350.00	\$28.00	\$5,264.00					\$15.00	\$2,820.00	\$25.00	\$4,700.00
	611 4" CONDUIT, TYPE B, 707.45, STORM REPAIR, AS PER PLAN	FT.	25	\$35.00	\$875.00	\$23.75	\$593.75	\$26.00	\$650.00					\$156.00	\$3,900.00	\$75.00	\$1,875.00
	611 6" CONDUIT, TYPE B, 707.45, STORM REPAIR, AS PER PLAN	FT. FT.	25 25	\$38.00	\$950.00 \$1,000.00	\$34.00 \$44.00	\$850.00	\$29.00 \$43.00	\$725.00 \$1,075.00					\$241.60	\$6,040.00 \$9,560.00	\$100.00 \$125.00	\$2,500.00
	611 8" CONDUIT, TYPE B, 707.45, STORM REPAIR, AS PER PLAN		25	\$40.00 \$200.00	\$1,000.00	\$44.00	\$1,100.00							\$382.40 \$500.00			\$3,125.00
	630 REMOVAL OF GROUND MOUNTED SIGN AND REERECTION 638 WATER METER ADJUSTED TO GRADE	EACH EACH	2	\$500.00	\$400.00	\$300.00	\$600.00 \$500.00	\$196.00 \$196.00	\$392.00 \$392.00					\$500.00	\$1,000.00 \$1,000.00	\$1,325.00 \$950.00	\$2,650.00 \$1,900.00
	638 VALVE BOX ADJUSTED TO GRADE	EACH	1	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$250.00	\$250.00	\$392.00	\$392.00					\$500.00	\$500.00 *1	\$650.00	\$650.00
	659 SEEDING AND MULCHING, CLASS 1, AS PER PLAN	S.Y.	950	\$8.00	\$7,600.00	\$3.00	\$2,850.00	\$6.00	\$5,700.00					\$2.10	\$1,995.00 *2	\$5.75	\$5,462.50
	690 SPECIAL - BOLLARD	EACH	5	\$1,200.00	\$6,000.00	\$1,600.00	\$8,000.00	\$1,200.00	\$6,000.00					\$250.00	\$1,250.00	\$600.00	\$3,000.00
	832 EROSION CONTROL	EACH	2500	\$1,200.00	\$2,500.00	\$1,000.00	\$2,500.00	\$1,200.00	\$2,500.00					\$1.00	\$2,500.00	\$1.00	\$2,500.00
10	BASE BID TOTAL	EACH	2500		\$187.123.00	\$1.00_	\$134.996.75	\$1.00	\$144.000.00	_	No Bid	-	No Bid	\$1.00	\$186.500.66 *3	\$1.00	\$200,124.00 *1
DAJE DID TOTAL					Ų107,125.00	_	Ç254)550175	_	\$111,000.00	_	.10 5.0	_	110 514	_	<b>\$100,500.00</b>	_	\$200)IZ 1100
Δ1	202 REMOVED. AS PER PLAN	LUMP	1	\$2,000.00	\$2,000,00	\$8,250,00	\$8,250.00	\$2,764.00	\$2,764.00	\$12,000.00	\$12,000,00	\$1,699.75	\$1.699.75	\$1,100,00	\$1,100.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00
	203 EXCAVATION, INCLUDING ENBANKMENT CONSTRUCTION, AS PER PLAN	C.Y.	193	\$26.00	\$5,018.00	\$11.00	\$2,123.00	\$24.00	\$4,632.00	\$60.00	\$11,580.00	\$64.00	\$12,352.00	\$38.50	\$7,430.50	\$172.00	\$33,196.00
	204 SUBGRADE COMPACTION	S.Y.	1323	\$4.00	\$5,292.00	\$2.20	\$2,910.60	\$1.00	\$1,323.00	\$1.00	\$1,323.00	\$11.00	\$14,553.00	\$3.30	\$4,365.90	\$2.50	\$3,307.50
A4	209 LINEAR GRADING, AS PER PLAN	FT.	430	\$5.00	\$2,150.00	\$16.50	\$7,095.00	\$6.00	\$2,580.00	\$5.00	\$2,150.00	\$10.00	\$4,300.00	\$4.40	\$1,892.00	\$60.50	\$26,015.00
A5	411 3" STABLIIZED AGGREGATE BASE	C.Y.	111	\$110.00	\$12,210.00	\$64.90	\$7,203.90	\$72.00	\$7,992.00	\$85.00	\$9,435.00	\$200.00	\$22,200.00	\$69.36	\$7,698.96	\$74.50	\$8,269.50
A6	608 4" CONCRETE WALK, AS PER PLAN	S.F.	11291		\$135,492.00	\$8.80	\$99,360.80	\$9.00	\$101,619.00	\$10.00	\$112,910.00	\$8.75	\$98,796.25	\$13.20	\$149,041.20	\$9.00	\$101,619.00
Α7	608 CURB RAMP	S.F.	188	\$22.00	\$4,136.00	\$13.75	\$2,585.00	\$28.00	\$5,264.00	\$25.00	\$4,700.00	\$41.00	\$7,708.00	\$16.50	\$3,102.00	\$25.00	\$4,700.00
A8	611 4" CONDUIT, TYPE B, 707.45, STORM REPAIR, AS PER PLAN	FT.	25	\$35.00	\$875.00	\$26.13	\$653.25	\$26.00	\$650.00	\$10.00	\$250.00	\$32.00	\$800.00	\$171.60	\$4,290.00	\$75.00	\$1,875.00
Α9	611 6" CONDUIT, TYPE B, 707.45, STORM REPAIR, AS PER PLAN	FT.	25	\$38.00	\$950.00	\$37.40	\$935.00	\$29.00	\$725.00	\$15.00	\$375.00	\$32.00	\$800.00	\$265.76	\$6,644.00	\$100.00	\$2,500.00
A10	611 8" CONDUIT, TYPE B, 707.45, STORM REPAIR, AS PER PLAN	FT.	25	\$40.00	\$1,000.00	\$48.40	\$1,210.00	\$43.00	\$1,075.00	\$20.00	\$500.00	\$53.00	\$1,325.00	\$420.64	\$10,516.00	\$125.00	\$3,125.00
A11	630 REMOVAL OF GROUND MOUNTED SIGN AND REERECTION	EACH	2	\$200.00	\$400.00	\$330.00	\$660.00	\$196.00	\$392.00	\$150.00	\$300.00	\$75.00	\$150.00	\$550.00	\$1,100.00	\$1,325.00	\$2,650.00
A12	638 WATER METER ADJUSTED TO GRADE	EACH	2	\$500.00	\$1,000.00	\$275.00	\$550.00	\$196.00	\$392.00	\$150.00	\$300.00	\$1,250.00	\$2,500.00	\$550.00	\$1,100.00	\$950.00	\$1,900.00
A13	638 VALVE BOX ADJUSTED TO GRADE	EACH	1	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$275.00	\$275.00	\$392.00	\$392.00	\$150.00	\$150.00	\$130.00	\$130.00	\$550.00	\$550.00 *4	\$650.00	\$650.00
A14	659 SEEDING AND MULCHING, CLASS 1, AS PER PLAN	S.Y.	950	\$8.00	\$7,600.00	\$3.30	\$3,135.00	\$6.00	\$5,700.00	\$5.00	\$4,750.00	\$22.00	\$20,900.00	\$2.31	\$2,194.50	\$5.75	\$5,462.50
A15	690 SPECIAL - BOLLARD	EACH	5	\$1,200.00	\$6,000.00	\$1,760.00	\$8,800.00	\$1,200.00	\$6,000.00	\$1,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$275.00	\$1,375.00	\$600.00	\$3,000.00
A16	832 EROSION CONTROL	EACH	2500	\$1.00	\$2,500.00	\$1.00	\$2,500.00	\$1.00	\$2,500.00	\$1.00	\$2,500.00	\$1.00	\$2,500.00	\$1.00	\$2,500.00	\$1.00	\$2,500.00
	ALTERNATE 1 TOTAL				\$187,123.00		\$148,246.55		\$144,000.00		\$170,723.00		\$198,214.00		\$204,900.06 *5		\$215,769.50 *2
				,													

<sup>\*1</sup> Total given was \$1,000.00

<sup>\*1</sup> Total given was \$201,072.00 \*2 Total given was \$216,897.50

<sup>\*2</sup> Total given was \$1,000.00 \*3 Total given was \$187,000.66 \*4 Total given was \$1,100.00 \*5 Total given was \$205,450.06